Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000010595 FILED October 10, 2006 Sec. Of State vingram

NUWAUBIAN GRAND SOUTH LODGE NO. 3

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: NUWAUBIAN GRAND SOUTH LODGE NO. 3

Article II

The principal place of business address: 4630 S. KIRKMAN RD. #738 ORLANDO, FL. 32811

The mailing address of the corporation is:

4630 S. KIRKMAN RD. #738 ORLANDO, FL. 32811

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: WE ARE A FREEMASONIC LODGE. OUR PURPOSE IS TO TAKE GOOD MEN AND MAKE THEM BETTER BY USING THE SYSTEM OF FREEMASONRY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: VOTE

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

VICTOR 3 FELIX 2482 LAKE DEBRA DRIVE APT#309 ORLANDO, FL. 32835 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: VICTOR FELIX III

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

VICTOR FELIX III 2482 LAKE DEBRA DRIVE APT#309 ORLANDO, FL 32835

Incorporator Signature: VICTOR FELIX III

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: WM VICTOR FELIX 2482 LAKE DEBRA DRIVE APT#309 ORLANDO, FL. 32835

Title: SW MICHAEL BOCCIA 1114 S. MONTEREY CL. BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33436

Title: JW LANCE WHITE 15204 SW 169 LANE MIAMI, FL. 33187

Title: SD JIMMY WILBURN 3797 37TH STREET SOUTH APT#63 ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33711

Title: JD SHAWN HILL 5055 S. DALE MABRY HWY #1733 TAMPA, FL. 33611

Title: SEC MIGUEL SILVERIO 4316 NEKO CT. ORLANDO, FL. 32829

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 10/10/2006

N06000010595 FILED October 10, 2006 Sec. Of State vingram